date 05/30/2023
page 1 of 10
SERIES: RDS3-1065-SMT | DESCRIPTION: ROTARY DIP SWITCH
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• 4, 8, 10, & 16 positions
• removable cap options
• surface mount
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
RDS3 - XXS - 1065 - X - SMT - TR
No. of Positions:
4 = 4 Positions
8 = 8 Positions
10 = 10 Positions
16 = 16 Positions
Actuator Cap:
“blank” = Without Cap
1 = Notched Cap
2 = Raised Slotted Cap
3 = Numbered Dial
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated voltage switching
non-switching
42
42
Vdc
Vdc
rated current switching
non-switching
150
200
mA
mA
withstanding voltage for 1 minute 250 Vac
contact resistance 80 mΩ
insulation resistance for 1 minute at 250 Vdc 100 MΩ
operating torque 700 gf*cm
actuator travel continuous rotation 360 degrees
operating temperature -40 85 °C
storage temperature -40 85 °C
life at 42 Vdc, 150 mA, 15~20 cycles/minute 10,000 steps
flammability rating see material tables
RoHS yes
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: RDS3-1065-SMT | DESCRIPTION: ROTARY DIP SWITCH date 05/30/2023 | page 2 of 10
cuidevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING (POSITION 4)
ON 
OFF  CODE
TYPE POS C 1 2
4 POSITION
0   
1   
2   
3   
Recommended PCB Layout
Top View